ADDENDUM TO RFP DOCUMENTS

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL: To Restore and Repaint Tennis Court Surfaces at Centennial Park
ADDENDUM NO.: 1
DATE: 1/31/2017

To All Potential Bidders:

This addendum is issued to modify the previously issued bid documents and/or given for informational
purposes, and is hereby made a part of the bid documents. Please attach this addendum to the
documents in your possession. Per the RFP, the proposer shall acknowledge receipt of any and all
addenda, if any, listing the Addenda by number(s) and date(s) in their Letter of Interest.

We have received concerns from possible bidders as to the ability to complete the job by the April 30
deadline. As per the specs of the project requires following manufacturers installation instructions
would require a consistent temperature that might be as consistent as needed to meet the original
deadline. Therefore, we are extending the deadline of completion from April 30, 2017 to June 1, 2017.



